

SARATOGA COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

TOM L. LEWIS CHAIRMAN

JASON KEMPER DIRECTOR

November 18, 2022

Denise Murphy, Town Clerk Town Board Town of Northumberland Town Hall PO Box 128 Northumberland, NY 12831

Sent via email to: clerk@townofnorthumberland.org

Re: SCPB Referral Review #22-146 - Zoning Amendment - Text - Town of Northumberland

The Town wishes to amend the Penalties for Violations clause in their Article XIII, Paragraph (D)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance.

Location: Town-wide

Received from the Town of Northumberland Town Board on October 21, 2022.

Reviewed by the Saratoga County Planning Board on November 17, 2022.

Decision: Approve

Please contact the Saratoga County Planning Board if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Williams, Planner

Authorized Agent for Saratoga County

DISCLAIMER: Recommendations made by the Saratoga County Planning Board on referrals and subdivisions are based upon the receipt and review of a "full statement of such proposed action" provided directly to SCPB by the municipal referring agency as stated under General Municipal Law section 239. A determination of action is rendered by the SCPB based upon the completeness and accuracy of information presented by its staff. The SCPB cannot be accountable for a decision rendered through incomplete or inaccurate information received as part of the complete statement.